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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION (by Class)
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 13:53:10
Event: Q14 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.5C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 32C Printed at: 15:24

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

P6_250GP class
  1 19 A Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) P6_2 1989 Honda RS 250 1:07.056  4 of  6
  2 89 A Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1:09.319  7 of 12 2.263 2.263
  3 888 D Stuart WALTON (NSW) P6_2 1988 Yamaha TZ U 250 1:09.694 10 of 10 .375 2.638
  4 60 A Jason DUNN (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 250 1:09.916  5 of  6 .222 2.860
  5 43 C Keo WATSON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:10.121  5 of  5 .205 3.065
  6 8 B Simon DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:10.698  8 of 11 .577 3.642
  7 142 A Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Yamaha TZ A 247 1:10.848  5 of  7 .150 3.792
  8 27 C Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) P6_2 1990 Yamaha TZ A 250 1:11.390  5 of  7 .542 4.334
  9 73 C John HAZELDENE (VIC) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1:11.699  5 of  7 .309 4.643
 10 51 D2 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1:11.949  7 of 11 .250 4.893
 11 149 D Bradley BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:13.240 12 of 12 1.291 6.184
 12 255 D Thomas HATTON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 125 1:13.267  2 of  4 .027 6.211
 13 90 D2 Marty FAGG (QLD) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1:13.348  5 of 12 .081 6.292
 14 173 C Gary DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:15.012  7 of  7 1.664 7.956
 15 49 D Gregory BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:15.234  8 of 12 .222 8.178
 16 119 D Matthew O'CONNELL (?) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:15.793  7 of  7 .559 8.737
 17 68 B Shane WILCOX (NSW) P6_2 1989 Honda RS 125 1:16.098  5 of  5 .305 9.042
 18 67 C Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 125 1:17.568  3 of  4 1.470 10.512
 19 76 C Peter LANGFORD (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:20.018 11 of 11 2.450 12.962
 20 54 D Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) P6_2 1988 Honda CBR RR 250 1:22.406 10 of 10 2.388 15.350
 21 96 B Jeff BROWN (NSW) P6_2 1988 Honda NSR MC18 250 1:23.234  7 of  9 .828 16.178
 22 77 C Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:25.561  1 of  1 2.327 18.505

 
P3_500 class

  1 75 A Darren TROTTER (SA) P3_5 1962 Matchless G50 500 1:12.311  4 of  4
  2 91 B Phillip PATON (NSW) P3_5 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:12.359  7 of  7 .048 .048
  3 6 A Brendan ROBERTS (SA) P3_5 1961 Matchless G80 500 1:13.517  7 of  9 1.158 1.206
  4 3 D Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) P3_5 1962 Honda CB77 500 1:13.635  4 of  7 .118 1.324
  5 55 B Neil MAY (NSW) P3_5 1961 Norton Molnar Manx 500 1:13.991  9 of 11 .356 1.680
  6 150 C Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3_5 1961 Ducati Diana 500 1:17.213  4 of  5 3.222 4.902
  7 41 A Jim SCAYSBROOK (VIC) P3_5 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:18.508  5 of 10 1.295 6.197
  8 48 A Mick NEASON (NSW) P3_5 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:18.633  4 of  4 .125 6.322
  9 7 D2 Ryan FRANCIS (VIC) P3_5 1962 Norton ESO 500 1:19.838  4 of  4 1.205 7.527
 10 53 C David HAGNEY (NSW) P3_5 1957 Matchless G80CS 500 1:24.409  7 of  9 4.571 12.098
 11 79 D2 Paul WALKER (SA) P3_5 1954 Velocette MSS 500 1:26.625  4 of  5 2.216 14.314

***  CLASSES SEPARATED FOR SPLIT START  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES (by Class)
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 13:53:10
Event: Q14 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.5C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 32C Printed at: 15:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
P6_250GP class

8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 1:24.580 1:11.051 1:12.155 1:44.057 1:22.812 1:11.209 1:11.126 1:10.698 1:11.035 1:10.925
10 1:10.954

19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1:16.261 1:12.681 1:10.216 1:07.056 1:10.100 1:07.641
27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 1:21.369 1:14.329 1:12.557 1:11.940 1:11.390 1:15.321 1:12.043
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1:16.954 1:12.512 1:10.807 1:12.163 1:10.121
49 Gregory BURT (NSW) 1:22.999 1:16.189 1:15.476 1:15.420 1:15.518 1:15.248 1:15.739 1:15.234 1:16.454 1:16.279

10 1:18.665 1:16.402
51 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) 1:29.959 1:17.867 1:13.449 1:13.495 1:12.352 1:13.858 1:11.949 1:27.360 1:17.559 1:13.453

10 1:13.683
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 1:40.080 1:25.568 1:23.416 1:24.208 1:24.679 1:23.634 1:23.710 1:23.614 1:23.325 1:22.406
60 Jason DUNN (NSW) 1:18.925 1:12.067 1:10.361 1:10.225 1:09.916 1:17.212
67 Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) 1:27.402 1:18.875 1:17.568 1:19.634
68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 1:39.446 1:20.180 1:19.428 1:17.105 1:16.098
73 John HAZELDENE (VIC) 1:17.884 1:13.057 1:12.145 1:12.559 1:11.699 1:13.716 1:16.186
76 Peter LANGFORD (NSW) 1:38.865 1:23.456 1:22.143 1:23.096 1:24.262 1:20.522 1:24.377 1:23.521 1:21.459 1:20.530

10 1:20.018
77 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) 1:25.561
89 Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) 1:21.602 1:13.690 1:10.869 1:09.820 1:09.734 1:09.966 1:09.319 1:09.714 1:10.873 1:12.344

10 1:10.683 1:10.813
90 Marty FAGG (QLD) 1:28.093 1:15.286 1:14.483 1:14.167 1:13.348 1:14.459 1:15.879 1:14.184 1:14.546 1:15.061

10 1:14.169 1:13.611
96 Jeff BROWN (NSW) 1:38.775 1:27.805 1:29.801 1:25.558 1:25.355 1:24.905 1:23.234 1:23.723 1:24.483
119 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) 1:29.319 1:16.221 1:16.864 1:16.261 6:04.460 1:26.201 1:15.793
142 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) 1:24.837 1:13.360 1:13.744 1:14.827 1:10.848 1:12.102 1:11.940
149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 1:22.909 1:15.900 1:14.354 1:13.360 1:13.726 1:16.522 1:14.313 1:14.836 1:14.998 1:14.763

10 1:13.420 1:13.240
173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) 1:29.320 1:16.156 1:17.370 1:15.863 1:16.419 1:15.644 1:15.012
255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) 1:27.968 1:13.267 1:15.371 1:14.768
888 Stuart WALTON (NSW) 1:21.144 1:12.080 1:10.467 1:11.324 1:10.663 1:23.057 1:11.834 1:17.028 1:10.432 1:09.694

 
P3_500 class

3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) 1:23.205 1:16.010 1:13.753 1:13.635 1:13.988 1:14.740 1:13.775
6 Brendan ROBERTS (SA) 1:34.201 1:19.754 1:15.844 1:14.419 1:13.845 1:15.609 1:13.517 1:18.888 1:13.665
7 Ryan FRANCIS (VIC) 1:37.064 1:19.879 1:19.949 1:19.838
41 Jim SCAYSBROOK (VIC) 1:29.311 1:19.806 1:19.596 1:18.741 1:18.508 1:19.615 1:18.576 1:19.665 1:19.296 1:19.326
48 Mick NEASON (NSW) 1:23.088 1:18.701 1:19.167 1:18.633
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES (by Class)
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 13:53:10
Event: Q14 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.5C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 32C Printed at: 15:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
53 David HAGNEY (NSW) 1:33.917 1:27.347 1:27.662 1:26.397 1:26.610 1:25.763 1:24.409 1:24.846 1:25.529
55 Neil MAY (NSW) 1:27.036 1:17.899 1:16.913 1:15.182 1:17.704 1:16.137 1:14.180 1:15.839 1:13.991 1:15.914

10 1:14.639
75 Darren TROTTER (SA) 1:23.824 1:13.051 1:13.493 1:12.311
79 Paul WALKER (SA) 1:33.480 1:26.879 1:27.512 1:26.625 1:27.452
91 Phillip PATON (NSW) 1:26.620 1:18.469 1:16.893 1:16.846 1:13.647 1:13.576 1:12.359
150 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 1:31.263 1:19.691 1:19.861 1:17.213 1:25.013

***  CLASSES SEPARATED FOR SPLIT START  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE (by Class)
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 13:53:10
Event: Q14 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Sunny - 17.5C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 32C Printed at: 15:24

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

P6_250GP class
1:20.353 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:16.954 1
2:00.215 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1989 Honda RS 250 1:16.261 1
2:32.865 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:12.512 2
2:36.548 60 Jason DUNN (NSW) 1990 Honda RS 250 1:12.067 2
2:44.427 8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:11.051 2
3:43.672 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:10.807 3
3:46.909 60 Jason DUNN (NSW) 1990 Honda RS 250 1:10.361 3
4:23.112 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1989 Honda RS 250 1:10.216 3
5:03.602 89 Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1:09.820 4
5:30.168 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1989 Honda RS 250 1:07.056 4

 
P3_500 class

1:29.668 48 Mick NEASON (NSW) 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:23.088 1
2:48.369 48 Mick NEASON (NSW) 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:18.701 2
2:53.180 55 Neil MAY (NSW) 1961 Norton Molnar Manx 

500
1:17.899 2

3:02.316 3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) 1962 Honda CB77 500 1:16.010 2
3:38.852 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) 1962 Matchless G50 500 1:13.051 2
6:04.656 75 Darren TROTTER (SA) 1962 Matchless G50 500 1:12.311 4

***  CLASSES SEPARATED FOR SPLIT START  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION (by Class)
Date: 10/11/17 Printed at: 15:24

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q02  Q14  Lap  

P6_250GP class
1 19 A Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) P6_2 1989 Honda RS 250 1:09.823 1:07.056 1:07.056
2 89 A Scott SULLIVAN (QLD) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1:11.320 1:09.319 1:09.319
3 888 D Stuart WALTON (NSW) P6_2 1988 Yamaha TZ U 250 1:10.118 1:09.694 1:09.694
4 60 A Jason DUNN (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 250 1:12.872 1:09.916 1:09.916
5 43 C Keo WATSON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 1:12.234 1:10.121 1:10.121
6 8 B Simon DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:10.661 1:10.698 1:10.661
7 142 A Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Yamaha TZ A 247 1:11.518 1:10.848 1:10.848
8 73 C John HAZELDENE (VIC) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1:11.310 1:11.699 1:11.310
9 51 D2 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1:11.312 1:11.949 1:11.312

10 27 C Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) P6_2 1990 Yamaha TZ A 250 1:12.592 1:11.390 1:11.390
11 149 D Bradley BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:14.241 1:13.240 1:13.240
12 255 D Thomas HATTON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 125 1:14.195 1:13.267 1:13.267
13 90 D2 Marty FAGG (QLD) P6_2 1989 Yamaha TZ W 250 1:15.308 1:13.348 1:13.348
14 173 C Gary DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:14.313 1:15.012 1:14.313
15 68 B Shane WILCOX (NSW) P6_2 1989 Honda RS 125 1:14.884 1:16.098 1:14.884
16 49 D Gregory BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:15.644 1:15.234 1:15.234
17 119 D Matthew O'CONNELL (?) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:18.739 1:15.793 1:15.793
18 67 C Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda RS 125 1:19.012 1:17.568 1:17.568
19 76 C Peter LANGFORD (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 1:19.183 1:20.018 1:19.183
20 54 D Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) P6_2 1988 Honda CBR RR 250 1:22.024 1:22.406 1:22.024
21 96 B Jeff BROWN (NSW) P6_2 1988 Honda NSR MC18 250 1:26.099 1:23.234 1:23.234
22 77 C Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:25.561 1:25.561

 
P3_500 class

1 75 A Darren TROTTER (SA) P3_5 1962 Matchless G50 500 1:13.295 1:12.311 1:12.311
2 91 B Phillip PATON (NSW) P3_5 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:12.516 1:12.359 1:12.359
3 6 A Brendan ROBERTS (SA) P3_5 1961 Matchless G80 500 1:14.011 1:13.517 1:13.517
4 3 D Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) P3_5 1962 Honda CB77 500 1:14.940 1:13.635 1:13.635
5 55 B Neil MAY (NSW) P3_5 1961 Norton Molnar Manx 500 1:15.598 1:13.991 1:13.991
6 181 D1 Alan WOOD (NSW) P3_5 1961 Norton ESO 500 1:17.153 1:17.153
7 150 C Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3_5 1961 Ducati Diana 500 1:24.057 1:17.213 1:17.213
8 48 A Mick NEASON (NSW) P3_5 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:17.917 1:18.633 1:17.917
9 41 A Jim SCAYSBROOK (VIC) P3_5 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:19.189 1:18.508 1:18.508

10 63 C Matt BURTON (NSW) P3_5 1962 Norton ES2 500 1:19.220 1:19.220
11 7 D2 Ryan FRANCIS (VIC) P3_5 1962 Norton ESO 500 1:23.654 1:19.838 1:19.838
12 53 C David HAGNEY (NSW) P3_5 1957 Matchless G80CS 500 1:25.193 1:24.409 1:24.409
13 79 D2 Paul WALKER (SA) P3_5 1954 Velocette MSS 500 1:29.589 1:26.625 1:26.625

***  CLASSES SEPARATED FOR SPLIT START  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc GP PERIOD 6
LEG 1 (Event 2)

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET (by Class)
Date: 10/11/17 Printed at: 15:24

 1
1

 19 B. SIMMONDS
1:07.056

2
 89 S. SULLIVAN

1:09.319

3
 888 S. WALTON

1:09.694

 2
4

 60 J. DUNN
1:09.916

5
 43 K. WATSON

1:10.121

6
 8 S. DICKSON

1:10.661

 3
7

 142 A. JOHNSTON
1:10.848

8
 73 J. HAZELDENE

1:11.310

9
 51 S. RUGEN

1:11.312

 4
10

 27 L. BUDNIAK
1:11.390

11
 149 B. BURT

1:13.240

12
 255 T. HATTON

1:13.267

 5
13

 90 M. FAGG
1:13.348

14
 173 G. DICKSON

1:14.313

15
 68 S. WILCOX

1:14.884

 6
16

 49 G. BURT
1:15.234

17
 119 M. O'CONNELL

1:15.793

18
 67 S. ROSMAN

1:17.568

 7
19

 76 P. LANGFORD
1:19.183

20
 54 R. WRIGHT

1:22.024

21
 96 J. BROWN

1:23.234

 8
22

 77 M. KAVNEY
1:25.561

 9

 10
28

 75 D. TROTTER
1:12.311

29
 91 P. PATON

1:12.359

30
 6 B. ROBERTS

1:13.517
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500cc PERIOD 3 /
250cc GP PERIOD 6
LEG 1 (Event 2)

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET (by Class)
Date: 10/11/17 Printed at: 15:24

 11
31

 3 K. CAMPBELL
1:13.635

32
 55 N. MAY

1:13.991

33
 181 A. WOOD

1:17.153

 12
34

 150 P. O'NEILL
1:17.213

35
 48 M. NEASON

1:17.917

36
 41 J. SCAYSBROO

1:18.508

 13
37

 63 M. BURTON
1:19.220

38
 7 R. FRANCIS

1:19.838

39
 53 D. HAGNEY

1:24.409

 14
40

 79 P. WALKER
1:26.625

 15

***  CLASSES SEPARATED FOR SPLIT START  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


